™

Re

(%

23 Ui WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ) 2

Ve

Lo

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors HIN

B! % g -
—ﬂ( 15‘1..’ Y
v Nt N &

A S LD

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 91+30

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 3F, 2C, 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

lo Sta.

{3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

MAY 29 2 13
Project: 1706-168 (
INTD .
HivnédLoaporpofratior
Roadway: Impfovements 2 e
A= QCK
__Minor_ {Major/Minor) csJ
Number:

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order pays for various additional items of work on the
Gentral Maintenance portion of the project that include: excavation of unsuitable material encountered at subgrade and embanking quality
material in its place, level up asphalt on the existing pavement, recanstruction of the remaining portion of the County Annex parking lot,

relocation of the existing force main outside the limits of new parking lots, installation of conduit sleeves under the new parking lot for
future irrigation and a revised seed mixture to match the exisling campus lawn. 2C: Differing Site Conditions. New development
(conditions changing after PS3E completed). Changes at the Wilco Way portion of the project include overrun in excavation cost due
to change in the Construction Sequence requested by TCEQ and changes to the seed mixture. 2E: Differing Site Conditions
{unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditons (unforeseeable)(item 9). Pay item for 18" deep pavemenl repair (351-
§011) will be deleted. The item will not be used because the repair of failures in the axisting pavement does not require it.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:

9. New Special Provisions to Item

refer to redline plan sheets

No

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor mist sign the Change Ordor and, by daing $0, agroes 1o waive
any and all claims for additional compensaiion duga to any and all other
expenses; aadiienal changes for ume, overhead and profit; or loss of

compensation as a result of this change
Date S- Q-, '/8/

THE CONTRACTOR

Time Ext. #:

Amount added by this change order:

The following information must be provided
N/A Days added on this CO: 0

_ $37,681.73

By

L 7 ¥ -

Lutl Bk
TypediPrinted Title SR, I

Typed/Printed Name

R;C@M?NDED FOR EXECUTION:
o

e
e
«

~
%%:rb 4. }W* ' ,(/Z%J ]

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissicner Precinct 2 Date

APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

VA e

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date

APPROVED‘}Q 2 REQUE ROVAL
ress, 13'1,7

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Manager Date
N/A O
Design Engineer Date
. ‘i /
17 L1 S /
7/ ///{ Sz,
/,x e 7 Ay /"3 O
< "Progfam Manager F Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
See attached plan sheets ]
O

County Judge Date

APPROVED



1 CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors

|
=

°D] Received
/ WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
psa: ? CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ) 2 7[}i§

Rece

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 91+30

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

3F, 2C, 2E (3 Max. - In order of

4. Reasons:

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order pays for various additional items of work on the
Central Maintenance portion of the project that include: excavation of unsuitable material encountered at subgrade and embanking quality
material in its place, level up asphalt on the existing pavement, reconstruction of the remaining portion of the County Annex parking lat,
relocation of the existing force main outside the limits of new parking lots, installation of conduit sleeves under the new parking lot far
future irrigation and a revised seed mixture to match the existing campus lawn. 2C: Differing Site Conditions. New development
(conditions changing after PS&E completed). Changes at the Wilco Way portion of the project include overrun in excavation cost due
to change in the Construction Sequence requested by TCEQ and changes to the seed mixture. 2E: Differing Site Conditions
{(unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditons (unforeseeable)(item 9). Pay item for 18" deep pavement repair (351-
6011) will be deleted. The item will not be used because the repair of failures in the existing pavement does not require it.

6. Work to be perfarmed in accordance with Items: See

attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A _No. N/A , Special

refer to redline plan sheets

Na
Specification ltem _ N/A __ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
lexpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of

compensation as a result of this change.
oate SR/

THE CONTRACTOR

The following information must be provided

Days added on this CO: 0

Time Ext. #: N/A

Amount added by this change order: $37,681.73

By

L g

’ 8/42&43%16/(
ER, Pra

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

R DED FOR EXECUTION:
/ County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
/J\ - = < Z%ﬂ O APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
A 2y County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/g [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Progfam Manager / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See attached plan sheets [ APPROVED [1 REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

APPROVED

MAY 22 2048
trr—r Y0

HNTB Cornaration Project: 1706-168

Round Rock H"’\‘}'E'B"Gmrpﬁaﬁc}ﬂ
to Sta. 183+12f§6 Roadway: MR i
e ; gCK
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
importance - Primary first)



SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITTIM

16'88T'VT$ 16'9€/'1Z8% 00'875'208% SIV.1OL
00'GSE$ 00'SSE$ 00T 00T 00'0$ 0 00'SSE$ S SIAIITS YO4 ANOF ANV LNOAY 1 AIAINS V60OM-666
00'000'vT$ 00'000'vT$ 00'002 00°002 00'0$ 0 000/$ 47 (0¥ HOS)(OAJ)(.9 X 2) STIATIITS YO LINANOD 600/M-666
00°099% 00°099% 00T 00T 00°0$ 0 00°099% S IJAOWIH/AINOANVEY NIV 3040 800M-666
00°€92$ 00°€92$ 00T 00T 00°0$ 0 00'€92$ S ANO4 S.HOLOVHLINOD :NIVIN 30404 L0DM-666
00'ST8$ 00'ST8$ 00T 00T 00°0$ 0 00'ST8% S LNOAVT AIAHNS NIV 30404 900M-666
00°00G'0T$ 00°00G'0T$ 00'02% 00°0Z¥ 00°0$ 0 00'52$ 47 (OAd) LINANOD .Z :NIVIA 30404 S0OM-666
00°000'2$ 00°000'2$ 002 002 00'0$ 0 00°000'T$ v3 1O3INNOD/LND NIV 30404 700M-666
00°08Z'Tv$ 00'9eT'16T$ [00'286'C 00°098 00'958'67T$ Z2T'E 00'8v$ AS (dOV) SAVMIAINA 5009-0€S
00'0TT'9% 00'988'82$ 00'222'2 00'0.¥ 00'9.2'22$ ZSL'T 00°€T$ 47 (43L1LND AITIVA) ¥3L1LND ® 94ND ONOD 0£09-625
(00°029°202%) 00°0$ 000 (00'98T1'2) 00°0.9°202$ 9812 00°56$ AS (.8T) ¥1Vd3IY LNIWIAVYC 319IX3 1 TT09-TSE
00°00%'92$ 00°007'92$ 00°008 00°008 00°0$ 0 00°€€$ AS (.5) ¥1vd3d LNIWIAVC 319IX31d T009-TSE
00°'05.'66$ 00'092'8vT$  [0072TH'T 00056 00°0TS'8v$ 29V 00'S0T$ NOL (dN 13A31) 22-¥9 Od O-AL YINH 49-A 9909-TFE
00'89€'ST$ 00'88T'€6T$ [00'TH8'Z 00'922 00°028'2.T$ ST9'C 00'89% NOL 2279 9d 9-AL YWH 49-a 8009-TvE
18°0v6'L2$ 18°0v6'.2$ 00'221'2Zz |o0022t'2z | 000% 0 £0'T$ AS (Y¥Y31X37d) L1IMNV19 NOILNILIS 110S TOOM-69T
0T'8€1'8$ 0T'8€7'8$ 00°/21'2z | 002212z | 00°0% 0 0€°0$ AS a3141d0N (S A1) TOHLINOD NOISOHT 404 ONIA33S VS0OM-79T
(09'7£0'2$) 00'0$ 00'0 (00'795'€T) | 09'v€0'2$ ¥95'€T ST'0$ AS [0OTAL(NIVYM)(dNTL) T0HLNOD NOISOHT HOd ONIAIIS 0TOM-¥9T
(02°090'T$) 00'0$ 000 (00°292'1) 02°090'T$ 19.'1T 09°0$ AS [(ZALD(NYAd ® AT L) 104.LNOD NOISOHT ¥0Od ONIAIIS L0OM-¥9T
(05'SPT'S$) 00'0$ 000 (00'285'02) | og'spT'sg 285'0¢ 52'0$ AS | (SADNYYM)(INETD)T0HLNOD NOISOHT HOd ONIAIIS SOOM-¥9T
(02'9/2'2%) 00'0$ 00°0 (00'18€'1T) | 0Z'9/2'2% T8E'TT 02°0$ AS | WAL(1002)(dNT L) 104.LNOD NOISOHT ¥0O4 ONIAIIS Y0OM-¥9T
(00° 297" L¥$) 00°0$ 000 (00'782'9) 00°,9%'/v$ 189 00°/$ AS (.5) ONISSTIAdOL HOTNW €0TOM-29T
(05'256'9T9) 00'0$ 000 (00'782'9) 05°256'9T$ 18.'9 05°2$ AS (.€) 1SOdINOD T0H.LNOD NOISOHT TOOM-T9T
00'8Y1'€2$ 00°'8017'T8$ 00'¥8.'9 00'756'T 00°096'/5$ 08y 00'2T$ AD (9 AL)(dWOD adO)(T¥YNIH) LNIFWMAVENT €009-2€T
00'000'9T$ 00'25€'18% 00'69T'0T 00°000'Z 00'25€'59$ 69T'8 00'8$ AD (AVYMAvOd) NOILYAVOXT T009-0TT
00°02.'T$ 00°02.'T$ 00°098 00098 00°0$ 0 00'2$ AS (.0Z-.ST) AVd HASV ® ASV4 9v.1S ONIAOWIH 9£09-S0T
00'2¥0'2$ 00'STL'V$ 00°502 0068 00'899'Z$ 9TT 00'€2$ AS (43L1LND ANV g4n2) ONOD ONIAOWIH 2209707
aoueUBIUIRI [eJIUBD Je dooT Jsauu|
NNYYIANN
PO 1SOD NTLI | ALILNVNO | ALILNVNO | LSO WALl | ALILNYNO 3014d LINN LINN NOILdIYOS3A NI LI
MaN (Lona3aa) ERVER]
1o aav AISNOIATHd + TYNIDIFO
'Sw9)| 1oenuod g 314vL
31Vd AT4NOH 31vd ATdNOH d0av
3001S 01Ul pade|d S|eldle|\ pue YIOAA JUN0JJY 92104 'V 319V.L
89T-90/.T # 199(oid ¢ ‘"d3dINNN Y3aH0 I9DONVHD




SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSVITIIM

€/'189'/€$ 8ZV.LE'VV6$ G5'269'906$ SIV1OL
T6'88T'VT$ 16'9€.'T28$ 00°'8¥5'£08$ ‘198ys Ylom snoinaid 8yl o g a|qeL woly ,S[eioL, syl
(06'7€S'TT$) | 0003 000 (00°€28'8) 06'7ES'TTS €/8'8 0€'T$ AS (v AL(T 712) LIXMNVY19 NOILNILIS 110S T009-69T
19°02T'G2$ 19°02T'S2$ 00'68€'72 00'68€'72 00°0$ 0 €0'T$ AS (VHY31X374) L13XNV19 NOILNILIH 110S TOOM-69T
0L°9TEL$ 0L°9TEL$ 00'68€'72 00'68€'7Z 00°0% 0 0€'0% AS A3I4IAON (S AL) TOHLNOD NOISOH3 404 ONIAIIS VS0OM-79T
(58'975°2%) 00'0$ 000 (00°626'9T) G8'915'2$ 6.6'9T ST'0$ AS (OTAL(NYVYM)(dNTL) TOHLNOD NOISOY3 404 ONIG3IS O0TOM-+9T
(05°'687'8%) 00°0$ 000 (00°'856'€€) 05'6817'8% 856'€E S2'0% AS (SAL(NIVYM)(INHTD)TOHLNOD NOISOHT 404 ONIAI3IS S0OM-79T
(08'56€'€3) 00'0$ 000 (00°626'9T) 08'G6E'€$ 6/6'9T 02'0% AS (rAL(1002)(dIW31L) TOHLNOD NOISOY3 404 ONIG3IS 70OM-¥9T
(00'629'2v%) | 0003 000 (00°260'9) 00'6.9'2¥$ 1609 00'.$ AS (.S) ONISSIHAJOL HOTNN €0TOM-29T
(05°zv2'sT$) | 00°0$ 000 (00°260°9) 0S'2¥2'ST$ 1609 0S'2$ AS (.€) 1SOdINOD T0HLINOD NOISOH3 TOOM-T9T
00'vv6'v.$ 00'002'06$ 00'G/2'TT 00'89€'6 00'9G2'ST$ 106'T 00'8$ AD (AVMAVOY) NOILVAVOX3 T009-0TT
Aepn 021 Te dooT Jauul
NNYY3IANN
1S0O WALl ALILNVNO ALIINVNO 1SOD W3Ll | ALILNYNO | IOI™¥d LINN |LINN NOILdI¥OS3a 3L
INNHHIAO
[CENVER!
M3N (13na3q) Jo aav AISNOIATYd + TVNIDIHO
(panunuo)) sway| 1enuo)d g 319v.L
89T-90.LT #108loid ¢ d3gINNN d3dd0 d9NVHD




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Inner Loop Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 1706-168

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This Change Order pays for various adjustments/addition of items of work on the
project. Changes on the Central Maintenance portion of the project include: excavation
of unsuitable material encountered at subgrade and embanking quality material in its
place, addition of level up asphalt on the existing pavement, reconstruction of the
remaining portion of the County Annex parking lot, relocation of the existing force main
outside the limits of the new parking lots, installation of conduit sleeves under the new
parking lot for future irrigation, revision of the seed mixture to match the existing
campus lawn and deletion of the pay item for 18” deep pavement repair. Changes on
the Wilco Way portion of the project include the overrun of excavation cost due to
changes in the construction sequence requested by TCEQ and changes to the seed
mixture.

Unsuitable material was encountered at subgrade in the County annex parking lot and
in various locations under the roadway widening. The unsuitable material was removed
to a depth of 1 foot and replaced with good material to improve the quality of the
subgrade. Level up hot mix was added to the project to correct the cross slope of the
existing pavement to match the cross slope of the proposed roadway widening. The
reconstruction of the remaining portion of the County Annex parking lot was added to
the project because of extensive deterioration of the existing pavement. This added
guantity for removal and replacement of the existing asphalt parking lot and adjacent
valley curb. Seed items were revised to match the existing grass at the County facility
campuses. The 5" deep pavement repair item was overrun to make repairs in the
existing pavement. The 18" deep pavement repair item was deleted because the
failures in the existing pavement did not require it. The existing force main located
under the limits of the new parking lot was in conflict with the required excavation and
was relocated. The installation of the new force main will allow the old force main to be
abandoned. Additional 6” PVC conduit sleeves were added for future use.

The TCEQ permit required the Detention Pond be in service prior to work on the WilCo
Way roadway construction, which resulted in the Contractor having to stockpile pond
excavation and then re-handle material for subgrade preparation. The seed mixture on
the WilCo Way portion was changed to match existing ground cover.



The following summarizes the new Contract item required for this Change Order. The
unit rate submitted by the Contractor is consistent with the County and TxDOT average
low bid unit price.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
164-WCO5A | Seeding for Erosion Control (Ty 5) Modified 51,516.00 SY
169-WCO01 | Soil Retention Blanket (Flexterra) 51,516.00 SY
999-WCO04 | Force Main: Cut and Connect 2.00 EA
999-WCO05 | Force Main: 2" Conduit PVC install 420.00 LF
999-WCO06 | Force Main: Survey Layout 1.00 LS
999-WCO07 | Force Main: Contractor Bond 1.00 LS
999-WCO08 | Force Main: Abandoned/Remove 1.00 LS
999-WCO09 | Conduit for Sleeves (2 x 6")(PVC)(SCH 40) 200.00 LF
999-WCO09A | Survey layout and bond for sleeves 1.00 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $37,681.73 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $5,396,428.13. The original Contract amount was
$5,352,696.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $43,732.13 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.82% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



CIYOULS07 ded 13348
14 VTN A¥DYLLY 2L 4343))

‘WALl JL¥IVdAs S1H1

40 Q¢34 (¥l sHall a9 YIS Yvisn
di¥d 3% 17101 Mellvia¥Ind AN 71e5d0l <~

Sjuewened meu Jo episino ulewsaio) Bunsixe Jo [eAowsy

uonebu g Buideaspue| o} syuewisnipe ‘eyeoo|es ‘Iiedey ¢

‘016 ‘seb ‘1eqy "euoyd Buipnjour senipn Bupsixe o seunsnipe ‘elesoles ‘seday z
seninn Bunsixe jo uoneso |

SNOISNT2X3
00°3¢Th] _ousersi $
| oosaz $| oocees 1 L aNog d%d 9
—> | ogsort $| ooosors | e L '93A3Y ? UOSHOL g
o |oosis s| oosises s1 1 LNOAVT v
| ooose s| oooses 1 L NOLLYAVOX3 HLIM LOI1NGO NI NIV 3ON04 ONILSIX3 IAOWI/NOANYEY £
. | o000 s| ooses " ozy NIVW 30804 OAd .2 M3N z
. | o000z $| ooooots | va 2 NIVW 3004 LV NI 311 aNY 1NO '
QIEINNOWY  1SOD LINN mﬁwﬁz Emﬂm:o NOlIdposa0 qm_wm_

“utesel) 1o} papiaoid Ajssesdxe st juelwfed siesedes ssejun YoBiUon eyl
pue 'suoneoyioeds ey pig eyl 'spig Joj 1senbey ey} Jo UoisiAcid Aisae puUE Lyoee ypm esuelidwios Joy epeu eq |im juswhed ejeiedes ou pUe ‘Mojeq YHoj 19S YoM ey} Joj seoud

Hun 8y} Ul papnoul se PaIapISUD eq {jim 1DBIUCD 8y pue ‘suoneayeds ey ‘pig ey ‘spig Jojysenbey ep jo uoisiroid Aiee pue yoes uum eoueldwos Joj uonesuedwoo N4

¥3aaig NIVIAl 3DHO04 - OO H3NN| 891-9011 LL03roud




anrsathlp
I

ar55¢
0 *000h |

495 539ys wrld Suypia PV of 1340y

Vot a)

00°556°LL $
00'501 $| oosos s1 1 aNo8 d%d v
0000 $ 0528 a1 09t ALI4YS HONIHL >
00°0SZ ¢! oooszs ST L LNOAVT z
;) 7a
0000211 $.| ooozs Ey oot 7% (SNOILY2O1 wwmﬂmb SUISIH/M SIAITTS 0% HOS .9T L
Qig INNOWY  1SOD LINN SHNSYIN ALLNVID HaL
1INN aig NOLLdI¥OS3a alg

‘uta1ayy Joy papinosd Aissaldxe si
10} 3sanbay ay; Jo uoisirosd Kiane pue yoes yum sousydwod 1o} apew aq

Se paIepIsuoo 3q [|m 19EQUCY By} pue 'suojeayioads ey pig oy ‘spi

P P v e e E—————

SHOLONYLSNOD 0ISYHD

yaaaig

A3Y -S3AANITTS .9 - dOOT UIANNI 891-90LL

uswhed ajesedas ssajun 'Jornjuon 3y} pue ‘suoyesuoads ay} ‘pig oyl ‘spig
Il JuswAhed sjesedas ou pue ‘Mojaq Yo} Jos Yiom 9y} Jo} seoud Hun sy ul papnpul
g 10} 1sanbay 8y} jo uoisinoid A1ane pue yoes ypm esuedwod Joj uoyesusdwons |Ing

-103roud




—

ROADWAY SPECIALTIES, INC.

A
PHONE (512) 280-6666

P. O. Box 90309

ustin, TX 7870¢
FAX (512) 280-6066

Austin, TX 78709

*Please include RSI invoice # on payment.*

Invoice Date: 4/30/2018
Invoice No: 041850
Estimate No: 1
Dates: Thru 4/25/2018
RSI Job No: 5572
Chasco Constructors Ghaycq EouRius
P.O. Box 1057
Round Rock, TX 78680 OWNER: WILLIAMSON COUNTY
PROJECT: INNER LOOP IMPROVEMENTS
INFO:
PHONE: (512) 244-0600
FAX: (512) 244-0489
Original Original Change| Change |Previous ! This Amount Total Total
Item Description Unit | Contract | Unit |Contract Order | Order | Estimate | Estimate This To Date | To Date
Meas! Quantity | Price | Amount | Quantity| Amount | Quantity | Quantity | Period : Quantity Amount
{
DELETE THESE ITEMS J| | ;
Seeding (Temp)(Cool)(Ty 4) | 8y 0.00 0.16 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Seeding (Perm)(Warm)(Ty S) SY 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Seeding (Temp & Perm)(Ty 7) SY 0.00 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Seeding (Temp)(Warm)(Ty 10) SY 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00j 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fertilizer 13-13-13 TON 0.00| 770.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0._0_0_‘
Soil Retention Blanket (Ci-1)(Ty-A) Y 0.00 1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
= EVISION 2 (3-23-18 .
f HYDROMULCH TABLE 5 W/HULLED BERMUDAY | SY | 61,085.00 @ 17,714.65 0.00 0.00 0.00| 15,700.00; 4,553.00. 15,700.00 4,553.00
\ FLEXTERRA SY | 61,085.00 ( 0.98|759,863A30 0.00 0.00| 0.00! 15,700.00! 151386.001 15,700.00 | 15,386.00
E— 1 T
FERTILIZER TON 3.40| 770.00 2,618.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00! 0.88| 677.60| 0.88 677.60
; ]
Totals | 80,195.95 0.!)0'!l ‘ 20,616.60 20,616.60
Please remit payment to: Project to Date Current Month
5 S SO e L WL 0T Nilleny wpull il
Roadway Specialties, Inc “otai Te Date $20,616.60 Current Billing $20,616.60;
P. 0. Box 90309 ' Less Retainage $0.00 Current Retainage $0.00.

:Less Previous Invoices $0.00: Current Deducts

$20,616.60;Current Amount Due $20,616.60

29r1.06° 0.304 = ©.30 /5Y
Gy 1.05: 1.027 = /.03 /sy

= 5%
Pyvime Cm«é”‘“"cw Mavk L



6/26/2017 10: 22: 56 AM

cwm

20 0 20 40
SCALE: 1" = 40’ HORIZONTAL
1 = 4" VERTICAL

UTILITY-2° FORCED SEWER

DEPTH UNKOWN. E Tg?{l}:gygs‘ -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE alid G

LT kB
BEGIN TY I[ C&G
MATCH EXISTING

WITH WILL IAMSON COUNTY
OFFICES PRIOR TO ANY WORK.

51 \16301\dgn\sheets\04krogdway\driveways\16301 -drwy-010, dgn

y gve PROTECT IN PLACE UTILITY-GAS LINE
JE7 & 0. 17, 37,22 01
" 4 ¥ [ -
6" RIGBON CuRR GLe* B DWCONN GROUND BOX (TY D)
§,2"0Ms 6
+ .
ETa% PEs, sa.e0 L2 thoel
E5A%1 0 En Bo RIBEON CURB e Shat 3o N LEGEND
A _10+62. 80, 8" STA 13+35,60 .
C | 3+33. 60, SCHD 40 - 4* CONDUIT
by . i ey S8 o e e
s, - o * .
9. 924 fris 13.78° LT IN A GROUND BOX (TY D) OIRECTION -ARROWS
+61.44 | END RIBBON CURB
—— - RIGHT OF WAY (ROW)
B OWCONN | CURVE DWCONN-1
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION N\ T
MATCH EXISTING N
NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO LANE LINE
. i N OR EOP, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
B0 2. ALL SUPER ELEVATION TRANSITIONS ARE
PT B DWCONN 7 s~ PARABOLIC.
PROPOSED STA 10.5'1.44'@ 15 =L A — — — — —
SIDEWALK f0.50" AT ¥ g ~ \ 3. REFER TO "HORIZONTAL AL]GNMENT
DATA" SHEET FOR HORIZONTAL
. ]__\ - £ AL IGNMENT INFORMAT ION.
% BEGIN- DUAL - % <t 4, REFER TO "DRAINAGE" SHEE
= TS FOR
- RIBBON C@ ~. — CULVERT AND DRAINAGE INFORMATION.
6" RIBBON CURB ) \ ~ (73]
& 5. REFER TO "SIDEWALK P&P* SHEETS
0 - FOR SIDEWALK DESIGN INFORMATION,
6" RIBBON CURB— ¥ e al =
P
PC B DWCONN < i
?TA;}}?,E}_“ CURVE_DWCONN |-
PROPCSED - 007 = :
CONCRETE PT & ﬁcouu il b i
FLUME STA 13+42.45, 14.98° RT O
: g CENTER OF 2™-RADIUS! ‘ f—
" ..,UT!].ITY-H‘ATER LINE ’J \ gggIDUg%NEIEBR?ngEBC - 3 <
S _ N L u
= F W Fﬂ (43 HAI i '
o, VTR e o/ =
H n o * i
N ~ 31.00° RT : DWCONN
N DN 7 10, 13 RT
GROUND BOX (Y D)
778 | 778 ——
lh ..‘.“e ;OIF| --TE‘*‘ ‘
" 8 Soe o ey
2o ) Fi %k l,
776 s i 176 1 ORI o W, [
1 S 4 = g CHASE W. MYERS 2 A
= % e
BEGIN DWCONN : =, s + h3n, BB ez
774 STA 10+61, 44 = Ao 2 < 174 W G CENSS R
e e i = e Sy
. AL, AR
1 1,15 %00, 08 ‘\LPRDP PGL @ DWCONN teb.35 2l thio. 55 » oAl SN
ek b-r_-,-"-'- ) ":3._——— —~ L — SEERE R : }<—I
772 < ] (-10.88 57(+10.35 % V] 772
S S — I | ANGUNNE WIS SN T—— .
NOTE; \axlsrmc GROUND S
Rt O Yo P-4 o' DRcon X =
i 4
770 |_ T i 770 £:% BRIDGEFARMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
l-lé"RCPJ -y Ly T CONSULTING ENGINEERS
7 TBPE REGISTRATION NO. 264
— Ll —
768 z & 768 GEORGETOWN INNER LOOP e
= CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITY
<
L DRIVEWAY LAYOUT
766 _ 766 DWCONN
alt b3 P4 Y ] sl= &% es a8 il b Gl b1 be ale b by 2is =[G p:y 3|2 1 b b3 ] hes 1" « 40’ HORIZONTAL
2;‘ o o o~ o | mim M| ed o fod e ol o od ooy e o od e | oy oo Mo e ite] o od oo SCALE: 1" = 4° VERTICAL SHEET 1 OF 4
o fu ~ ~ ~ ~ =t~ il Ll ~ |~ ~lr- |~ =~ =t~ =i i~ |- P~ I P~lr r~|r~ P~ i~ [ S._‘-_HEET
764 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~fr= ~ir~ |~ ~lr~ |~ r~{r~ [ ~ir~ ~l~ ~fr~ ~|~ ~l~ ~{~ e P~ L ~r~ 764 NO.
1 - ] 1 4_00 1 2‘00 l s ‘_00 14_,_ DESIGN GRAPHICS CHECK CHECK
0+00 3 00 KA | AkH | cwm | wp | 93




6/26/2017 10:22: 57 AM

cwm

B DWCONN 20 9 20 40

A T
g;fg%? E$'¥SOC) SCALE: }: = 40" HORIZONTAL

BEGIN TY II C&G w4t VERTICAL
MATCH EXISTING

PED _RAMP
1Y 2

B DWCONN

STA 14+75,35
33.00° LT (BOC)
END TY [I C&G
MATCH EXISTING
END SIDEWALK

B DWCONN

STA 15+49, 41
32.94' LT (BOC)
END TY I1 C&G
MATCH EXISTING

B _DWCONN

STA 15+51.19
31.00° LT

B DWCONN BEGIN TY Il C&G

STA 14456, 76, !

33.00° LT (BOC)

BEGIN TY II C&G

MATCH EXISTING

BEGIN SIDEWALK

UTILITY-WW LINE

/SIR 18253 19, LEGEND

15.00° LT LOG)

O CENTEH OF 2° RADIUS e ] DIRECTION ARROWS
14
(+D —— = RIGHT OF WAY (ROW)
b= i A T L S e e T S e
= B_DWCONN T e — —
STA 15+83. 38,
[ iz A
o m = § MATCH EXISTING NOTES:
§ 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO LANE LINE
B DWCONN OR EOP, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
STA 15271, 18
- 25.uo§ LT (LOG) 2. ALL SUPER ELEVATION TRANSITIONS ARE
CENTER GF 12° RADIUS PARABOLIC.
3. REFER TO "HOR]ZONTAL AL IGNMENT
DATA" SHEET FOR HORIZONTAL

AL IGNMENT INFORMAT 10N.

4. REFER TO "DRAINAGE" SHEETS FOR
CULVERT AND DRAINAGE INFORMATION,

5. REFER TO “SIDEWALK P&P" SHEETS
FOR SIDEWALK DESIGN INFORMATION,

T

\— B DWCONN

MATCH LINE STA

0’

25.00° RT
END 6" RIBBON CURB
MATCH EXISTING

B_DWCONN

STA 15+71.50,

25, 00"

CENTER OF 12° RADIUS

6" RIBBON CURB

RELOCATED &_DWCONN
QmEMAN 15.00° RT

CENTER OF 2° RADIUS

UTILITY-2" FORCED SEWER
DEPTH UNKOWN.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
WITH WILLIAMSON COUNTY
OFFICES PRIOR TO ANY WORK.
PROTECT IN PLACE

B _DWCONN

B_DWCONN
STA 15+51.

00° RT
BEGIN 5' WIDE FLUME

.96° RT
END 5° WIDE FLUME

PROPOSED FLUME

5:\16301\dgn\sheets\04sroadway\driveways\16301 -drwy-01b. dgn

778 778
776 ' 776
g
o
+
774 < _ 5 774
- PROP PGL @ DWCONN =
'f (-)0.55% / -
772 o SR I S 772
Eé Exésgiggngﬁouuo—//
770 = ? 770 45k BRIDGEFARMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
\ MR C O NSULTING ENGINEERS
_q E?E ?gggg?gg TBPE REGISTRATION NO, 264
V = <81
768 ES MATCH EXISTING 768 GEORGETOWN INNER LOOP @
= CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITY
g DRIVEWAY LAYOUT
766 | 766 DWCONN
aln ] P b oz 3la i b ala P o 8 818 b8 s B8 1" = 40 HORIZONTAL
i RO [ I [ | | Y - = SCALE: 1" = 4" VERTICAL SHEET 2 OF 4
764 ~|~ ~l= ~|r~ ~{~ ~ e~ ~|~ i~ ~r~ ]~ ~ i~ 764 S:EI:ZT
- DESIGN GRAPHICS CHECK CHECK
14+00 15+00 | KA | AkH | cwm | wp | 94




10:22: 47 AM

6/26/2017

MATCH

51\ 16301 \dgn\sheets\03xremovals\16301 -rm-02. dgn

50 0 50 100

SCALE: 1" = 100"
REMOVE ILLUMINATION
BASE & POLE.
REMOVE 29 LF T0 BE STOCKPILED AS DIRECTED
CONC (CURB & BY FIELD ENGINEER

GUTTER)

REMOVE 24 SY
REMOVE 110 SY CONC  (SDWLK) W LEGEND
CONC (RIPRAP) EI (1) REMOVE CONC (PVMT)

REMOVE 36 LF

163+00

LINE STA

il &
REMOVE 1 @ (2) RemoVE asPH Pav
FLA POLE\
REMOVE 5 SY k RE] 1 LF
CONC (RIPRAP) X "L fcoRe
REMOVE 7 SY )
CONC (RIPRAP) e
A (o¢-(orr REMov Conc (cURBRGUTTER) ADD  $9.00SY
REMOV sy . =
cgng E(SSSLK) . %Efgogﬁgglﬁggﬁ.«s DIRECTED (0§ .t03L REMoV STAR BASE .; ASPH PAV
930, : (15°- 20") ADD 860.00 SV
< e )
.0, 9.4 J ) A REMOVE 29 SY
) ,".0"9;’\ oy - — ‘ CONC {RIPRAP)
% ZEEF - TR o sTeIe/ rouve gton
Q../‘\ \?"/ ¢ " 0THERS)
N, REMOVE 167 SY 00 Visitor Parking w ..l
//-)‘0’0,\ CONC (RIPRAP) \” 2\
s «.000,‘0 REMOVE 140 SY ‘. Overflow Parking f ..\
.4"‘0 \ CONC (RIPRAP) “\eC - .Q’
G XS REMOVE SIGN 9%
S \-‘Q . ‘.’0\ T
PN WA o
.,.‘ ".’,.“.‘ IMPOUND YARD (@]
b RN/ . - ¥
o e i e St et e \;0“,\ It
i \Q(,*:\ REMOVE 34 SY y
. ' (1) 195 s¥ WA\ CONC (RIPRAP) ~
I ‘ ‘ \ ‘\ —
I 00 o \)00\\, REMOVE 71 LF
¥ P XS OF 18" STR (PIPE)
- )0‘0., © i i b <t NOTES:
AKX RN 2646 SY AN -
& = N 1. EXISTING SIGNS CONSIDERED ESSENTIAL,
170+00 BUT ARE SHOWN TO BE REMOVED SHALL
i S V. . - A - BE PLACED ON TEMPORARY SUPPORTS
\ Lt UNTIL NEW SIGNS ARE INSTALLED,
, SUBSIDIARY TO OTHER REMOVAL ITEMS.
\ \—@ 1 sy - i N =
€ INNER LOOP BN a0 LF OF 2N ST N 2. REMOVAL OF STR (WINGWALL), (HEADWALL)
E) AND 2 STR (SET) i AND (SET) ARE CONSIDERED SUBSIDIARY TO
. SR REMOVAL OF STR (PIPE) AND/OR REMOVAL
_ i k= OF STR (BOX CULVERTI.
L ArS) 3. REMOVAL OF EXISTING BASE AND ASPHALT
- st —_— —— — sl PAVEMENT STRUCTURE IS SUBSIDIARY 10
REMOVE 215 SY ITEM 100 - PREPARING ROW,
CONC  (SDWLK) <t
REMOVE STR =
(WINGWALL) Y
REMOVE 18 FT OF T OF 1y,
E—— STR (BOX CULVERT) 2 e
Tx AgriLife Exiension Service REMOVE STR %
SLF;Iﬁ:;:rD Sheriff's Dept. County Engineer (WINGWALL) * 9
...............
55 Impound Yard Senasvmemn) E CHASE_W. MYERS 2 A
e ST e (RAWELENT Y
REMOVE SIGNS REMOVE SIGN PAVEMENT MARKINGS '(‘%}"-ﬂ’f&uﬁ:&?" e A
FOR DETAIL W onaL © o|!
'\.\'\\.\"‘.’
SUMMARY OF REMOVAL QUANTITES - TABLE IS FOR CONTRACTORS INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SUMMARY SHEET
FOR REMOVAL TABLE
104 104 104 104 105 496 496 496 496 644 496 610 L
6009 6015 6017 6022 6036 6004 6005 6007 6008 6076 6045 6007 oy ?RJEGSESALR:A?‘E f" AESNOEI?EEES 'EI]:CS'
TBPE REGISTRATION NO. 264
" i . GEORGETOWN INNER LOOP @
REMOVING | REMOVING | REMOVING | REMOVING | REMOVING STAB | ooy stp|  pemov sTR | Remov TR | REMOY STR | oeuove sM RD S| REMOV STR (FLAG | REMOVE RD IL CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITY
L= SONC cole | LONC (CUER | BAsE § ASP (SET) (WINGWALL) (PIPE) R SUPEAM POLE) ASM (SHOE-BASE)
(RIPRAP) | (SIDEWALKS)| (DRIVEWAYS)| AND GUTTER) | PAV(15"-20") CULVERT)
REMOVAL PLAN
sY sY sY LF sy EA EA LF LF LF EA EA SCALE: 1" = 100* SHEET 2 OF 3
SHEET
492 271 195 116 x3361 2 2 457 18 5 1 2 No.
. DESICN GRAPHICS CHECK CHECK
» FOR CONTRACTORS INFORMATION ONLY KA J AKH CWM WD 82




10:22:53 AM

6/26/2011

cwm

L W
~UTILITY-GAS LINE UY‘RLITY-Z'E)EFP%CEU?{KSN%\:‘%R ) :::. UTILITY-WASTE WATER LINE . . 50 100
CONTAGT WILLIAMSON COUNTY - i ."'i, cone pwy " “<CALE: T = 100" HORIZONTAL
~UTILITY-WATER LINE OFFIC SJPFE;‘?ERCET Aflr;r F"NPP& e ?...": vALLEY ét_fﬂfﬁlty-wATER LINE ___..f.é,\\ §27- 6030 Conce cuvRB ﬁqu'r‘[-f: (‘VA'LLFY 6"'”’&) = LEDDVEETTICM;D 2
B X 3 : % v 0-00 L
6’ SIDEWALK &\ e Y-UGFO VERIZON —— 530- 6005 DRIVE s (Acp) App gto.o
SEE SIDEWALK P&P 51" : ,'l'..“ UTILITY-UGFO VERIZO - DRIVEWAYS (AcP) e-00 Sy
\ " s Ry |
'y @R DWCONN ’;""Q.‘..‘A B OWCMN STA 945,00
TN\
- LA STA 169+64.19, 152.67° LT UTILITY-FO VERIZON
~_ A sth 199343 \\WZZN /el Eis
I < MATCH EXIST g CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WATERLINE - PROTECT IN PLACE
UTILITY-GAS LINE —%_ N
e N PT STA 169+50. 82, Yy STA 10:13
' UTILITY-WATER LINE 5 &\ B 103.05 LTll i N2 Wy o g .
il i b LN T . 1 AN A5 e LR o LEGEND
o %\ pC STA 169+05.02 STA 30187 \ ' STA 10455, 0.40% o o meeTion
o EXist DYERRERY OLEN % \3R00° LT oo’ JON N \ / /- ’ ~—  DIRECTION ARROWS
T /6 SIDEWALK PN ROW 6 RIBBON CURB 1 A1 8, 10255, 20.33% +
™M X —=—6" RIBBON CURB __ _ 2 == RIGHT OF WAY (ROW)
w© =23 N e
e S T = — CONCRETE
- — T=PT STA 170-81.80,8
< s 2+ SAWCUT % <
= e I A . 4t NOTES:
e o | —f =
oL s f_-(’.h : 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO LANE LINE
TR C L OR EOP, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
B i S e
EIZJ = & ™ = 2. REFER_TO PROFILE FOR SUPER
| — ELEVATION INFORMATION. ALL SUPER
S ALEY SUTTER g ORI
~ PARABOL IC.
= YOUTTER....omonen - BASED ON 4.0% MAX.
Lk == <yTILITY-FO VERIZON O 3. REFER TO "HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT
O . i DATA" SHEET FOR HORIZONTAL
= e T R e = ALIGNMENT [NFORMATION.
-} & DINIRLOOP &TA 18a017.13 ¢ INNER LOOP g 4. REFER TO "DRIVEWAY LAYOUT" SHEETS
= ) CULVERT 2 FOR DRIVEWAY AND MINOR SIDE STREET
STA 163+56.68 HORE: SR SEE DRAINAGE PLANS DESIGN INFORMATION.
a7.12° L FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 5. REFER T0 “DRAINAGE" SHEETS FOR
END CONC CHANNEL CULVERT AND DRAINAGE INFORMATION.
TY STA 168-50.00, 32.00' RT 6. REFER TO "SIDEWALK P&P" SHEETS
EAIST QVERHEAR LI ) BEGIN CONC' CHANNEL ¢ DWCMN STA 10+96.00_ = FOR, SIDEMALR DESICN. THEDRMATION.
(3)SIA 168:50.00, 47.00" RT ¢ INNERLOOP STA 163+75.03
BEGIN CONC CHANNEL

; ®5TA 163+56. 38, 72.43" LT
STA 172+00,00, 32.00° RT END CONC CHANNEL
END CONC CHANNEL

STA 171+01.07, 47.00° RT DRAINAGE EASEMENT
STA 171+46.78, 76.19' RT .@ : SEE CULVERT SHEETS
BEGIN CONC CHANNEL CONC CHANNEL PT

FOR EASEMENT LIMITS
STA 172+00.20, 74.53° RT STA 172+00.00, 56.00° RT
END CONC CHANNEL END CONC CHANNEL

=: \1 6301 \dgn\shee+s\04nroadwoy\pkp\ 16301 -ra-pp-02. dgn

4 T
785 85
o 7 1
Q &5 ARLLLLLEN LD
_— o) | S 780 7 CHASE W.MYERS & ¢
r:“) ;g M "..-.: ...... é};é'g'é" cargesany v
W e : : 3.{CEN‘3§’.-Q
~i~ Teiesen”
775 . =L, 775 W owa 5
—PGL @ & INNERLOOP - <{ T
< TOP OF 2" OVERLAY = i
— / a3 N
W (#)0.51 %L (-)1,09 770
LA 5-5'x2’ MBC - L
i o). 5-5 %2 ]
= T s N (=
a 5 .
= \ B\ TR I 765 &% BRIDGEFARMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
765 — =, “F CONSULTING ENGINEERS
\ { - ex = ~0.40° | TBPE REGISTRATION NO. 264
== WATER LINE gl K =125 B
© DERTH UNKNOWN > L = 200,00' |p— 760 GECRGETOWN INNER LOOP @
760 - o < CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITY
g WASTE WATER [ INE =
= DEPTH UNKNOWH ROADWAY
755 B 755 PLAN & PROFILE
P e Si@ I 28 ale Bl == S 4| 8 scaces | 1%+ 00r "N VERTICAL SHEET 2 OF 3
2% Slo ald ~ic oo = Qle 22 23 213 2|3 2|2 SHEET
o b [ :: :rr: :: ,r:hh- :F: ~ |~ ~i~ r={r= r~ir~ =i~ 750 NO,
750 ] 70 * 00 DESIGN GRAPHICS CHECK CHECK
165+00 KA AKH | CWM | wD 89






